
Dane County Contract Cover Sheet 
Revised 0 /2021 

Dept./Division Contract # 
  Admin will assign 

Vendor Name MUNIS # Type of Contract 

Brief Contract 
Title/Description 

Dane County Contract 
Intergovernmental 
County Lessee 
County Lessor 

Contract Term Purchase of Property 
Property Sale 

Contract 
Amount 

Grant 
Other 

Department Contact Information Vendor Contact Information 
Name Name 

Phone # Phone # 
Email Email 

Purchasing Officer 

Purchasing 
Authority 

 $11,000 or under – Best Judgment (1 quote required) 
 Between $11,000 – $37,000 ($0 – $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) 
 Over $37,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) RFB/RFP # 
 Bid Waiver – $37,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works) 
 Bid Waiver – Over $37,000 (N/A to Public Works) 
 N/A – Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other 

MUNIS 
Req. 

Org: Obj: Proj: 
Org: Obj: Proj: 

Year Org: Obj: Proj: 

Budget Amendment 
A Budget Amendment has been requested via a Funds Transfer or Resolution. Upon addendum approval and 
budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly. 

Resolution 
Required if 

contract exceeds 
$100,000 

($40,000 PW) 

 Contract does not exceed $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) 

 Contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) – resolution required. 
 A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract cover sheet. 

Res # 
Year 

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS – Standard Terms and Conditions 
 No modifications.  Modifications and reviewed by:  Non-standard Contract

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
APPROVAL APPROVAL – Contracts Exceeding $100,000 

Dept. Head / Authorized Designee Director of Administration Corporation Counsel 

APPROVAL – Internal Contract Review – Routed Electronically – Approvals Will Be Attached 
DOA: Date In: __________     Date Out: __________  Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management 

 

Sheriff's Office -- Field Services Division
WI Department of Military Affairs 1692

Approval of grant funding to upgrade Sheriff's 
Office Hazardous Devices Unit (HDU) vehicle.

October 18, 2021  - December 31, 2022

$ 135,500.00
■

Lillian Radivojevich
(608) 284-4801

radivojevich@danesheriff.com

Pete Patten

Rebecca Thompson
(608) 242-3236

rebecca2.thompson@wisconsin.gov

■

SHRFFLD  New $ 135,500.00
SHRFFLD  82014 $ 135,500.00

■

201
2021

■

Res 201
Significant

14469

10/5/21

Nygaard,
Christopher

Digitally signed by Nygaard, 
Christopher
Date: 2021.10.05 08:48:16 -05'00'



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle
Sent: Tuesday, October 5, 2021 1:07 PM
To: Hicklin, Charles; Patten (Purchasing), Peter; Gault, David; Lowndes, Daniel
Cc: Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe
Subject: Contract #14469
Attachments: 14469.pdf

TrackingTracking: Recipient Read Response

Hicklin, Charles

Patten (Purchasing), Peter Approve: 10/5/2021 3:25 PM

Gault, David Read: 10/5/2021 3:47 PM Approve: 10/5/2021 3:49 PM

Lowndes, Daniel Read: 10/5/2021 1:07 PM Approve: 10/5/2021 1:07 PM

Stavn, Stephanie Read: 10/5/2021 2:03 PM

Oby, Joe

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.     
 
Contract #14469 
Department:  Sheriff Department 
Vendor:  WI Dept of Military Affairs 
Contract Description:  Acceptance of Grant Funding to upgrade Hazardous Devices Unit vehicle (Res 201) 
Contract Term:   10/18/21 – 12/31/22      
Contract Amount:  $135,500.00 
 
 
 

Michelle Goldade 
Administrative Manager 
Dane County Department of Administration 
Room 425, City-County Building 
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard 
Madison, WI  53703 
PH: 608/266-4941 
Fax: 608/266-4425 
TDD:  Call WI Relay 711  

Please Note: I currently have a modified work schedule…I am in the office Mondays and Wednesdays and 
working remotely Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays in accordance with COVID 19 response guidelines.   

 

 

 
 



1

Goldade, Michelle

From: Hicklin, Charles
Sent: Tuesday, October 5, 2021 5:45 PM
To: Goldade, Michelle
Subject: Approve: Contract #14469

 



2021 RES-201 1 

 2 

AUTHORIZING GRANT FUNDING FOR SHERIFF’S OFFICE HAZARD DEVICES UNIT 3 

(HDU) VEHICLE UPGRADE   4 

 5 

 Homeland Security (HS), Wisconsin Department of Military Affairs (DMA), is providing 6 

grant funding of $135,500 to support the Aligned Law Enforcement Response Team (ALERT) 7 

Hazard Devices Unit Equipment Vehicle Upgrade Project, Grant Number 2021-HSW-02A-8 

12660; funding is available October 18, 2021 through December 31, 2022. 9 

 10 

Grant funding of $135,500 will provide for the upgrade of the Sheriff’s Office HDU, 11 

large response vehicle.  This vehicle is utilized for transporting, operating, and utilizing 12 

essential equipment required for rendering safe, suspected or actual explosive devices, and 13 

the safe disposal of deteriorated explosives, commercial explosives, homemade explosives, 14 

military ordnance, improvised or illegal fireworks, and for post-blast investigations.  The 15 

current vehicle is 17-years old, nearing the end of its service life, and is no longer functional 16 

due to the evolution of techniques, procedures, and technologies used in dealing with 17 

hazardous devices.  Upgrade of the vehicle is a fraction of the cost compared to vehicle 18 

replacement cost, will provide an additional 10-years of service life, and will equip HDU 19 

members with the necessary tools and equipment required to safely and effectively deal with 20 

hazardous situations.    21 

 22 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on behalf of the County of Dane, the 23 

Sheriff’s Office is authorized to execute an agreement embodying the above provisions. 24 

  25 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that $135,500 is appropriated as additional revenue in 26 

the Sheriff’s Office, Field Services, WEM Grant Equipment revenue account line (SHRFFLD 27 

82014; and 28 

 29 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED an operating capital budget expenditure account line is 30 

created in the 2021 Budget, WEM Grant Equipment (SHRFFLD NEW), in the amount of 31 

$135,500; and 32 

 33 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED grant funds not expended as of December 31, 2021 be 34 

carried forward to the 2022 budget. 35 







14469


























